FORM PTO-1595 REC 02-10-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings	4 (1814 B4)21 (184) B4)(188)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100962	2610 ;hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hung-Min Wang	Name: Winbond Electronics Corp. o	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	0000	
Assignment	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	No. 4 Creation Road III Science-Based Industrial Park Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.	
☐ Other	normone, larwam Jov, R.V.V.	
Execution Date: <u>January 25, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛣 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /-27-99 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1056x32		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 25, 1999</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09238364		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
LAFF, WHITESEL, CONTE & SARET, LTD. ATTORNEYS AT LAW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
401 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212  Direct Telephone Calls to: J. Warren Whitesel	ষ্ট্র Enclosed	
at telephone No. (312) 661- <del>2100</del> Fax (312) 661-0029	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
CERTIFICATE OF MALLING  Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Grates Postal Service as first-Class mail in an envelope addressed to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bax Assignments, Washington, 15:20231 on	8. Deposit account number: 12-0064	
Date:TYPED NAME:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. Warren Whitesel		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

**REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0426** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,  (1) Hung-Min Wang		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAI	NSFER(S) TO	
(2) Winbond Electronics Corp. having a place of business at		
(3) No.4 Creation Rd. III, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C. (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled		
(4) METHOD FOR BROWSING AND RE	EPLAYING A SELECTED PICTURE BY A	
MULTIMEDIA PLAYER which application was:		
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a	January 25, 1999	
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.  It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing,		
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.		
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
January 25, 1999	Hung-Min Thang Hung-Min Wang	
	The state of the s	
WITNESSES:		

**RECORDED: 01/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0427